South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:57:29 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 0766 General Bill, By Alexander, Thomas, Knotts, L. Martin, S. Martin, Nicholson, Land, Setzler, Fair, Peeler and

Scott

Summary: Novelty Lighter Prohibition Act

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 23 OF THE 1976 CODE, BY ADDING CHAPTER 52, THE "NOVELTY LIGHTER PROHIBITION
ACT", TO PROVIDE FOR THE DEFINITIONS AND THE PROHIBITION OF THE SALE OR DISTRIBUTION OF NOVELTY
LIGHTERS AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES.

04/29/09
04/29/09
04/30/09
05/13/09
05/14/09
05/14/09
05/15/09
01/28/10
02/02/10
02/02/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-30

Read second time SJ-30

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-49

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-49

Page 1 of 1



