

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 0766 General Bill, By Alexander, Thomas, Knotts, L. Martin, S. Martin, Nicholson, Land, Setzler, Fair, Peeler and Scott

Summary: Novelty Lighter Prohibition Act

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 23 OF THE 1976 CODE, BY ADDING CHAPTER 52, THE "NOVELTY LIGHTER PROHIBITION ACT", TO PROVIDE FOR THE DEFINITIONS AND THE PROHIBITION OF THE SALE OR DISTRIBUTION OF NOVELTY LIGHTERS AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES.

04/29/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/29/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
04/30/09	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Knotts (ch), Massey, Coleman
05/13/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
05/14/09	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-30
05/14/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
05/15/09		Scrivener's error corrected
01/28/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
02/02/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-49
02/02/10	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-49